OP \$40.00 5629339

ETAS ID: TM805744

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AT Retirement Services, LLC		03/15/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mid Atlantic Capital Group, Inc.		
Street Address:	1251 Waterfront Place, Suite 510		
City:	Pittsburgh		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	15222		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5629339	TRG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4124714094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com
Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM
Address Line 1: 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD

Address Line 2: ONE GATEWAY CENTER, SUITE 1200
Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

AME OF SUBMITTER: Kent E. Baldauf, Jr., Reg. No. 36,082	
SIGNATURE:	/Kent E. Baldauf, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - ATRetirement to Mid atlantic capital#page1.tif source=Assignment - ATRetirement to Mid atlantic capital#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008051 FRAME: 0595

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AT Retirement Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 1251 Waterfront Place, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), owns U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5,629,339 for TRG and design (hereinafter "the Trademark"),

AND, Mid Atlantic Capital Group, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 1251 Waterfront Place, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademark.

This Assignment is binding on the ASSIGNOR and its respective successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns.

Howard Ansley

Howard Insley Secretary of AT Retirement Services, LLC

 $_{Dated}\underline{03/15/2023}$

TRADEMARK REEL: 008051 FRAME: 0596

5109755-Trademark Assignment to MACG 3-2023 signed by H. Insley

Final Audit Report 2023-03-15

Created: 2023-03-15

By: Gabriela Rodriguez (grodriguez@edgecoholdings.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAWfyDWJkXyEJHBTEWeBHcSL7Vy-bMvwrb

"5IO9755-Trademark Assignment to MACG 3-2023 signed by H. Insley" History

- Document created by Gabriela Rodriguez (grodriguez@edgecoholdings.com) 2023-03-15 6:12:47 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Howard Insley (hinsley@edgecoholdings.com) for signature 2023-03-15 6:13:41 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Howard Insley (hinsley@edgecoholdings.com) 2023-03-15 6:18:04 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Howard Insley (hinsley@edgecoholdings.com)
 Signature Date: 2023-03-15 6:18:27 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed.
 2023-03-15 6:18:27 PM GMT

Names and email addresses are entered into the Acrobat Sign service by Acrobat Sign users and are unverified unless otherwise noted.

Adobe Acrobat Sign

RECORDED: 04/25/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008051 FRAME: 0597